Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Pa			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orney Docket No.	149742
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Shinichi MAEDA (2) Takahiro KISHIOKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying		NISSA IND 7-1, K 3-CI	d address of received. AN CHEMIC USTRIES, L'ANDA-NISHHOME, CHIV	AL TD. IIKI-CHO YODA-KU,
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (1 and 2): Ma	Merger Change of Name ay 25, 2011	B. Addition	al name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes 🖾 No
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/132,526 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: COMPOSITION FOR FORMING GATE INSULATING F THIN-FILM TRANSISTOR				NG FILM FOR
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed.	orrespondence	T	of applications and	l patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please ch total fee (arge Deposit Ac 37 CFR 3.41) in	count No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836- Fax Number: 703-836-2	20-4850 -6400	8. Credit any ove deposit accou	erpayment or charg nt number 15-046	e any underpayment to
		,		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Matthew C. Barthalow Registration No.	75		t and any attached June 2, 2011	copy is a true copy of the

PATENT REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0207

Date May 25, 2011 Inventor Signature / Number Mack (SEAL) | May 25, 2011 Inventor Signature | SEAL) |

Date Inventor Signature | SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Witness

Date Witness

Date Witness

RECORDED: 06/02/2011

REEL: 026391 FRAME: 0208